
Dear Members,

DATE CHANGE FOR HOP:
At our committee meeting yesterday we decided to change the date for our Back to School 
34th Birthday Hop from 8th March to 15th March, as there were going to be a couple of big groups 
at other events on 8th. We hope this date suits you better. 
We are also changing bands for this event as The Harmony Guys have another gig on 15th, so we 
now have Route 66 booked. 
Date: Sat 15th March
Band: Route 66
Venue is Runaway Bay Community Centre, Lae Drive. 
Doors open 5:30pm, band from 6-10pm.
BYO Food and Drinks. Tea/coffee and birthday cake supplied.
Tickets are priced at $15 for Members, and $20 for non-members. 
Please see Shirley for tickets on Wednesday nights. Enquiries phone Shirley on 0437 718 235.
 
Our July Hop will be on Saturday 12  th     July  , 
Runaway Bay Community Centre.
Band : The Harmony Guys
 
BANDS FOR FEBRUARY / MARCH / APRIL
Wed 19 Feb:   Kris Knight & the Boogey Men
Wed 26 Feb:   Route 66
Wed 5 Mar:     Rockafellas
Wed 12 Mar:   Buddy Love & the Tremors
Sat 15 Mar:     Route 66 (34th Birthday Dance at Runaway Bay)
Wed 19 Mar:   Rockafellas (St Patrick’s theme)
Wed 26 Mar:   Night Cruisers
Wed 2 Apr:      Harmony Guys
Wed 9 Apr:      Hot Dogz trio (first time for us)
Wed 16 Apr:    Route 66 (Easter theme)
Wed 23 Apr:    Rockafellas
Wed 30 Apr:    Buddy Love and the Tremors
                  
We have some new bands to introduce to you over the next 5 months, so some exciting nights 
ahead of us. Not to detract from the great bands that we already have in our lineup. We have 
such a great lot of musicians here on the Gold Coast/Brisbane areas., it’s nice to have a look at 
others sometimes.

Kind regards
Pauline Schafer
Publicity Officer
Gold Coast Rockers
Email: dancerpauline@me.com
Phone 0410 291 173
https://www.goldcoastrockers.com
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